
 

Mass General Brigham Health Plan includes Mass General Brigham Health Plan, Inc. 
and Mass General Brigham Health Insurance Company. 

Drug Recall 
 
DATE OF RECALL: April 25, 2023 
 
DRUG NAME: Pantoprazole Sodium for Injection, 40 mg 
 
RECALLING FIRM: Methapharm Inc. 
 
REASON FOR RECALL: This recall was issued because of CGMP deviations. 
 
FDA LINK: N/A 
 
OTHER DETAILS: N/A 
 
RECALLED PRODUCT: 
 

 

Product Description NDC Number Lot Number Expiration Date 

Pantoprazole Sodium for 
Injection, 40 mg/vial 

67850-0150-00  
(Single vial),  

67850-0150-10 (carton) 

220801  
220802 
220803 

07/2024 
07/2024 
07/2024 


