Bass General Brigham

Drug Recall

DATE OF RECALL: April 25, 2023

DRUG NAME: Pantoprazole Sodium for Injection, 40 mg

RECALLING FIRM: Methapharm Inc.

REASON FOR RECALL: This recall was issued because of CGMP deviations.

FDA LINK: N/A

OTHER DETAILS: N/A

RECALLED PRODUCT:

Product Description	NDC Number	Lot Number	Expiration Date
Pantoprazole Sodium for Injection, 40 mg/vial	67850-0150-00	220801	07/2024
	(Single vial),	220802	07/2024
	67850-0150-10 (carton)	220803	07/2024